
2003 Section 7AA Girls 
Grandy 9 Golf Course, Cambridge    Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Big Lake                 60    1    9   12   16   22   44   46   15:51.8    1:35.4 
  2   Duluth East              78    3   11   19   21   24   41   45   16:05.3    1:09.0 
  3   Hibbing                  86    6    7   20   26   27   33   38   16:11.3      52.6 
  4   Cloquet                 100    2    5   10   36   47   62   77   16:11.3    2:00.9 
  5   Elk River               104   14   17   18   25   30   32   37   16:21.9      37.7 
  6   Monticello              154    4    8   43   48   51   52   54   16:45.7    2:04.8 
  7   St. Francis             193   13   15   34   57   74   75   85   17:09.9    2:52.1 
  8   St. Michael-Albertvil   220   23   31   49   56   61   78   81   17:23.1    1:36.5 
  9   North Branch            237   39   40   50   53   55   65   68   17:29.6      51.4 
 10   Princeton               254   29   42   59   60   64   69   71   17:38.2    1:43.4 
 11   Cambridge-Isanti        323   28   70   72   73   80   83   88   18:22.2    2:43.9 
 12   Duluth Central          342   58   63   66   76   79   82   86   18:37.2    1:20.2 
 13   Duluth Denfeld          362   35   67   84   87   89             19:56.8    7:29.6 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Chisago Lakes 
 
1. Big Lake 
    1  Brenna Carey, 10            14:51.5   
    9  Shae Wallin, 12             15:48.7   
   12  Jenny Janda, 12             15:56.1   
   16  Dedra Brey, 12              16:15.4   
   22  Heather thomas, 12          16:26.9   
   44  Hannah Crocker, 9           17:08.7   
   46  Lora Berthiaume, 10         17:13.6   
Time = 1:19:18.6     Places = 60 
 
2. Duluth East 
    3  Karli Miller, 9             15:21.1   
   11  Kate McDonald, 9            15:51.5   
   19  Tristin Mears, 11           16:19.2   
   21  Lindsey Tessier, 12         16:24.4   
   24  Nellie Adams, 10            16:30.1   
   41  Bria Kask, 8                17:05.7   
   45  Anika Tideman, 11           17:12.7   
Time = 1:20:26.3     Places = 78 
 
3. Hibbing 
    6  Jodi Schmitz, 9             15:42.0   
    7  Kira Twa, 8                 15:42.8   
   20  Anna Stocco, 9              16:22.5   
   26  Allie Pullar, 9             16:34.6   
   27  Katie Pullar, 10            16:34.6   
   33  Nicole Fairbanks, 10        16:55.6   
   38  Christie Crego, 12          17:02.1   
Time = 1:20:56.5     Places = 86 
 
4. Cloquet 
    2  Becca Sorenson, 8           15:13.6   
    5  Lisa Linden, 10             15:39.6   
   10  Victoria Thomas, 10         15:49.3   
   36  Toni Ramsey, 8              16:59.1   
   47  Anna Lundquist, 12          17:14.5   
   62  Megan Rempkowski, 10        18:18.3   
   77  Sheila Tierney, 12          19:13.0   
Time = 1:20:56.1     Places = 100 
 
5. Elk River 
   14  Katie Ranallo               16:02.1   
   17  Caitlin Polgreen            16:16.9   
   18  Britta Lofgren              16:17.5   
   25  Ashley Cooper               16:33.1   
   30  Christi Nowak               16:39.8   
   32  Mary Kallenmeyn             16:54.0   
   37  Kerry Soltis                16:59.6   
Time = 1:21:49.4     Places = 104 
 
6. Monticello 
    4  Jolene Bourgeois, 10        15:39.2   
    8  Stefanie Hannah, 8          15:45.9   
   43  Katrina Suddard, 10         17:08.5   
   48  Cotton Benoit, 10           17:30.9   
   51  Erin Benshoof, 11           17:44.0   
   52  Natalie Pearson, 12         17:44.4   
   54  Caitlin Crummy, 11          17:53.6   
Time = 1:23:48.5     Places = 154 
 

7. St. Francis 
   13  Brianne Duerr, 8            15:57.7   
   15  Pam Schlangen, 9            16:10.3   
   34  Katie Hosch, 10             16:56.6   
   57  Anna Wright, 12             17:54.9   
   74  Georgia Morff, 9            18:49.8   
   75  Katrina Wasche, 10          19:03.7   
   85  Emily Olson, 10             19:53.0   
Time = 1:25:49.3     Places = 193 
 
8. St. Michael-Albertvil 
   23  Carly Eggert, 10            16:29.8   
   31  Amanda Hackenmueller, 11    16:52.2   
   49  Kelly Lefebvre, 12          17:32.6   
   56  Joelle Blais, 12            17:54.3   
   61  Kristen Stangler, 11        18:06.3   
   78  Leah Royseth, 7             19:13.0   
   81  Gina Bongaarts, 7           19:21.3   
Time = 1:26:55.2     Places = 220 
 
9. North Branch 
   39  Rachel Souther, 8           17:02.6   
   40  Tiffany Peterson, 8         17:03.1   
   50  Aileen Shanley, 9           17:42.8   
   53  Amanda peterson, 8          17:45.1   
   55  Gabby Olson, 8              17:54.0   
   65  Maggie Kriz, 8              18:23.9   
   68  kelsey Lloyd, 9             18:32.5   
Time = 1:27:27.6     Places = 237 
 
10. Princeton 
   29  Alyssa Weldon, 10           16:38.6   
   42  Kristie Bronson, 11         17:07.2   
   59  Katie Loberg, 7             18:01.2   
   60  Traci Arnold, 7             18:01.9   
   64  Becky Cross, 8              18:22.0   
   69  Michelle Price, 11          18:32.9   
   71  Louise Thompson, 7          18:38.3   
Time = 1:28:10.9     Places = 254 
 
11. Cambridge-Isanti 
   28  Nicole Heinks, 10           16:35.6   
   70  Toni Gnasdoskey, 10         18:34.1   
   72  Liz Bollig, 11              18:40.4   
   73  Esther Roby, 12             18:41.2   
   80  Bailey Peetz, 9             19:19.5   
   83  Katy Whitney, 12            19:28.2   
   88  Kelly Strombeck, 9          20:18.7   
Time = 1:31:50.8     Places = 323 
 
12. Duluth Central 
   58  Natasha Hinzman, 9          17:56.1   
   63  Dena Hunter, 11             18:20.1   
   66  Alexis Simmons, 9           18:25.6   
   76  Tara Fitzgerald, 10         19:07.6   
   79  Libby LeMaster, 10          19:16.3   
   82  Kristin Milbrath, 10        19:26.6   
   86  Delaine Wendling, 9         20:04.6   
Time = 1:33:05.7     Places = 342 
 

 



13. Duluth Denfeld 
   35  Ashley Polson, 8            16:57.7   
   67  Marisa Christensen, 8       18:28.8   
   84  Jessica Lindholm, 12        19:32.9   
   87  Sarah Zapp, 9               20:17.2   
   89  Melody Schraw, 9            24:27.3   
Time = 1:39:43.9     Places = 362 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Brenna Carey, 10            14:51.5    Big Lake 
    2     2  Becca Sorenson, 8           15:13.6    Cloquet 
    3     3  Karli Miller, 9             15:21.1    Duluth East 
    4     4  Jolene Bourgeois, 10        15:39.2    Monticello 
    5     5  Lisa Linden, 10             15:39.6    Cloquet 
    6     6  Jodi Schmitz, 9             15:42.0    Hibbing 
    7     7  Kira Twa, 8                 15:42.8    Hibbing 
    8     8  Stefanie Hannah, 8          15:45.9    Monticello 
    9     9  Shae Wallin, 12             15:48.7    Big Lake 
   10    10  Victoria Thomas, 10         15:49.3    Cloquet 
   11    11  Kate McDonald, 9            15:51.5    Duluth East 
   12    12  Jenny Janda, 12             15:56.1    Big Lake 
   13    13  Brianne Duerr, 8            15:57.7    St. Francis 
   14    14  Katie Ranallo               16:02.1    Elk River 
   15    15  Pam Schlangen, 9            16:10.3    St. Francis 
   16    16  Dedra Brey, 12              16:15.4    Big Lake 
   17    17  Caitlin Polgreen            16:16.9    Elk River 
   18    18  Britta Lofgren              16:17.5    Elk River 
   19    19  Tristin Mears, 11           16:19.2    Duluth East 
   20    20  Anna Stocco, 9              16:22.5    Hibbing 
   21    21  Lindsey Tessier, 12         16:24.4    Duluth East 
   22    22  Heather thomas, 12          16:26.9    Big Lake 
   23    23  Carly Eggert, 10            16:29.8    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   24    24  Nellie Adams, 10            16:30.1    Duluth East 
   25    25  Ashley Cooper               16:33.1    Elk River 
   26    26  Allie Pullar, 9             16:34.6    Hibbing 
   27    27  Katie Pullar, 10            16:34.6    Hibbing 
   28    28  Nicole Heinks, 10           16:35.6    Cambridge-Isanti 
   29    29  Alyssa Weldon, 10           16:38.6    Princeton 
   30    30  Christi Nowak               16:39.8    Elk River 
   31    31  Amanda Hackenmueller, 11    16:52.2    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   32    32  Mary Kallenmeyn             16:54.0    Elk River 
   33    33  Nicole Fairbanks, 10        16:55.6    Hibbing 
   34    34  Katie Hosch, 10             16:56.6    St. Francis 
   35    35  Ashley Polson, 8            16:57.7    Duluth Denfeld 
   36    36  Toni Ramsey, 8              16:59.1    Cloquet 
   37    37  Kerry Soltis                16:59.6    Elk River 
   38    38  Christie Crego, 12          17:02.1    Hibbing 
   39    39  Rachel Souther, 8           17:02.6    North Branch 
   40    40  Tiffany Peterson, 8         17:03.1    North Branch 
   41    41  Bria Kask, 8                17:05.7    Duluth East 
   42    42  Kristie Bronson, 11         17:07.2    Princeton 
   43    43  Katrina Suddard, 10         17:08.5    Monticello 
   44    44  Hannah Crocker, 9           17:08.7    Big Lake 
   45    45  Anika Tideman, 11           17:12.7    Duluth East 
   46    46  Lora Berthiaume, 10         17:13.6    Big Lake 
   47    47  Anna Lundquist, 12          17:14.5    Cloquet 
   48    48  Cotton Benoit, 10           17:30.9    Monticello 
   49    49  Kelly Lefebvre, 12          17:32.6    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   50    50  Aileen Shanley, 9           17:42.8    North Branch 
   51    51  Erin Benshoof, 11           17:44.0    Monticello 
   52    52  Natalie Pearson, 12         17:44.4    Monticello 
   53    53  Amanda peterson, 8          17:45.1    North Branch 
   54    54  Caitlin Crummy, 11          17:53.6    Monticello 
   55    55  Gabby Olson, 8              17:54.0    North Branch 
   56    56  Joelle Blais, 12            17:54.3    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   57    57  Anna Wright, 12             17:54.9    St. Francis 
   58    58  Natasha Hinzman, 9          17:56.1    Duluth Central 
   59    59  Katie Loberg, 7             18:01.2    Princeton 
   60    60  Traci Arnold, 7             18:01.9    Princeton 
   61    61  Kristen Stangler, 11        18:06.3    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   62    62  Megan Rempkowski, 10        18:18.3    Cloquet 
   63    63  Dena Hunter, 11             18:20.1    Duluth Central 
   64    64  Becky Cross, 8              18:22.0    Princeton 
   65    65  Maggie Kriz, 8              18:23.9    North Branch 
   66    66  Alexis Simmons, 9           18:25.6    Duluth Central 
   67    67  Marisa Christensen, 8       18:28.8    Duluth Denfeld 
   68    68  kelsey Lloyd, 9             18:32.5    North Branch 
   69    69  Michelle Price, 11          18:32.9    Princeton 
   70    70  Toni Gnasdoskey, 10         18:34.1    Cambridge-Isanti 
   71    71  Louise Thompson, 7          18:38.3    Princeton 



   72        Makayla Grote, 7            18:40.2    Chisago Lakes 
   73    72  Liz Bollig, 11              18:40.4    Cambridge-Isanti 
   74    73  Esther Roby, 12             18:41.2    Cambridge-Isanti 
   75    74  Georgia Morff, 9            18:49.8    St. Francis 
   76    75  Katrina Wasche, 10          19:03.7    St. Francis 
   77    76  Tara Fitzgerald, 10         19:07.6    Duluth Central 
   78    77  Sheila Tierney, 12          19:13.0    Cloquet 
   79    78  Leah Royseth, 7             19:13.0    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   80    79  Libby LeMaster, 10          19:16.3    Duluth Central 
   81    80  Bailey Peetz, 9             19:19.5    Cambridge-Isanti 
   82    81  Gina Bongaarts, 7           19:21.3    St. Michael-Albertvil 
   83    82  Kristin Milbrath, 10        19:26.6    Duluth Central 
   84    83  Katy Whitney, 12            19:28.2    Cambridge-Isanti 
   85    84  Jessica Lindholm, 12        19:32.9    Duluth Denfeld 
   86        Ashley Wilke, 11            19:45.7    Chisago Lakes 
   87    85  Emily Olson, 10             19:53.0    St. Francis 
   88        Kelsey Campbell, 11         20:02.2    Chisago Lakes 
   89    86  Delaine Wendling, 9         20:04.6    Duluth Central 
   90    87  Sarah Zapp, 9               20:17.2    Duluth Denfeld 
   91    88  Kelly Strombeck, 9          20:18.7    Cambridge-Isanti 
   92        Kirsten Ruser, 11           21:06.6    Chisago Lakes 
   93    89  Melody Schraw, 9            24:27.3    Duluth Denfeld 
 


